Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond paid by hand and stamped, issued 

by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister responsible for finance to issue bonds 

in the field of public procurement, the list of which appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of 

which is 460 000 (Four hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) 

days beyond the initial date of validity of the offers.  The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate 

bank or a first-class financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the

[...]

The physical version of the call for tenders document can be obtained from the Kon-Yambetta Town Hall  

(SIGAMP: Internal Structure for the Administrative Management of Public Procurement), Tel: 650 99 

25 15 / 656 50 72 72, upon publication of this notice, against payment of a non-refundable sum of 

the purchase costs of the DAO of 120,000 (One hundred and twenty thousand) CFA francs payable to 

the Municipal Revenue of the Municipality of Kon-Yambetta.  

It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the file by free download at the addresses indicated 

above for the electronic version. However, submission by physical means or electronic is conditioned by

[...]

Pour les soumissionnaires installés au Cameroun, elles comprendront notamment :  

a) La déclaration d’intention de soumissionner timbrée, signée du représentant légal ou 
du mandataire dument désigné ;  

b) La caution de soumission acquittée à la main (suivant modèle joint) et timbrée,  d’un 
montant de 460 000 (Quatre Cent Soixante Mille) francs CFA et d’une durée 
de validité de trente (30) jours (01mois), timbrée, établi par une banque de premier 
ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie habilité par le Ministre en 
charge des Finances du Cameroun pour émettre des cautions dans le cadre des

[...]

satisfaisante et achevée dans le domaine des BTP à titre d’entrepreneur ou sous-traitant au 

cours des quatre (04) dernières années qui précèdent la date limite de dépôt des soumissions.  

 Un (01) marché d’un montant minimal de 10 000 000 (Dix Millions) Francs CFA TTC 

;  Un (01) marché d’un montant minimal de 25 000 000 (Vingt - Cinq Millions) Francs 

CFA TTC. 

NB : l’invalidation d’une pièce exigée annule le sous-critère.  

 Expérience spécifique en travaux similaires (à ceux de l’Appel d’Offres)   

Avoir effectivement exécuté de manière satisfaisante et achevé pour l’essentiel, en tant 

qu’entrepreneur, ou sous-traitant au moins deux (02) marchés de bâtiments publics d’une 

envergure au moins similaire au cours des Trois (04) dernières années avec une valeur 

minimale cumulée de 25 000 000 (Vingt - Cinq Millions) Francs CFA TTC.  

NB : l’invalidation d’une pièce exigée annule le sous-critère.   

NB : Ces références devront être accompagnées des pièces justificatives, en 

l’occurrence :    Copies des première, deuxième et dernière page du 

contrat ;